

Technology User Agreement and Fee Schedule

2019-2020

The educational program at WCHS includes a Chromebook or iPad that will be issued to your student for their use at school and home.

Like textbooks, team uniforms, and other school property issued to your student, there is a responsibility to take appropriate care of these valuable resources. The Chromebook and iPad are no different, but they do represent an increased cost to the district and liability to students and parents. We know that loss and accidents will happen. District policies, regulations and practices require that a fee be levied to cover the repair or replacement cost of district property.

The yearly fee covers the cost of any accidental damage to a student’s school issued Chromebook or iPad according to the terms on this page. This fee does not cover intentional misuse, abuse or neglect by any household members.

Because we cannot repair the power adapter, students must always cover the cost of damage to, or loss of the power supply/cord.

The Technology use fee is \$25 per student, per year. Students qualifying for free and reduced meals will have this fee reduced to \$15 per student, per year. This fee will provide the following damage/loss coverage:

Repair/Replacement Fees	First Claim	Second Claim	All Other
DAMAGE	None	Full Cost to Replace	Full cost to Replace
THEFT (with Police Report)	None	Full Cost to Replace	Full cost to Replace
LOST	\$50 Deductible	Full Cost to Replace	Full Cost to Replace

Full Replacement Cost Schedule

Chromebook:	\$250
iPad	\$330
Broken Screen:	\$50
Missing Keys/Broken Keyboard:	\$75
Lost/Stolen/Broken Power Adapter:	\$40

THEFT: If Chromebook or iPad is stolen, WCHS will require that a police report be submitted. Fraudulent reporting of theft will be turned over to the police for investigation. A student making a false report will also be subject to disciplinary action.

LOSS: If the Chromebook or iPad is lost, the district will cover the cost for the loss minus a \$50 deductible. If subsequent loss occurs, the student will be issued a replacement only after a full payment is received. In the event that the technology is recovered in working condition, the replacement cost previously paid by the student/parent will be refunded. **Any Chromebook lost or stolen will be remotely disabled and all functionality removed until the Chromebook is returned.**